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Remembrance Assembly 

Class 5 did a great job of leading our Remembrance Assembly today, presenting their 
poems which they had researched themselves, to the rest of the school and parents.



Well Done Reuben! 

Reuben recently competed at the WKU world championships in Rhodes Greece.
Reuben did fantastically well winning his fights to get gold at the championship in 
his age category and is very proud of his achievement.

He also took part in Kata which is a series of karate moves in sequence, and he was 
up against 14 competitors from around the world and he secured 3rd place which 
was amazing as he’s only recently took an interest in the Katas.

Year 5’s enjoyed their visit to Burton Fire 
Station this week to take part in the “Safe 
and Sound” event where they took part in a 
number of safety and life skills workshops.  
Thank you to Mrs Vipond for being our 
parent helper.

Burton Fire Station Trip 



Sensory Garden Update

Mr Johnson kindly donated and planted some lovely Christmas trees to “spruce” up our 
Sensory Garden.  Thank you so much!

Bonfire Themed lunch

Laura & Louise served up 
another fabulous themed 
lunch this week.

Class 2 Outside Day

Class 2 made some very creative artwork during their outside learning day.



Dates for Diaries
Wednesday 13th November Open Day 1.30pm & 6.00pm for children starting 

school in September 2025

Tuesday 26th November Pantomime Trip – Yrs 1-6

Tuesday 10th & Wednesday 11th December KS1 Nativity
9.30 in school (parents welcome)

Thursday 12th December Christmas Jumper Day
Open Classrooms 2.45

Friday 13th December Sports Awards Assembly in school 09.15
FOSPS Christmas Event PM

Tuesday 17th December JTMat Christmas Concert

Wednesday 18th December Adventure Farm Trip – Reception Class
Guitar Concert 2.30 with Choir Parents Welcome

Thursday 19th December Christmas Dinner Day
Last Day of Term

Friday 20th December Inset Day (School Closed)

Wednesday 29th January Young Voices (Yrs 3,4, 5 & 6)

Tuesday 4th March 10.30 Pancake Race

Thursday 6th March Tamworth Castle Trip – Year 1 & 2 

Friday 7th March World Book Day

Friday 14th March Sports Assembly in school 2.45

Wednesday 26th March Mother’s Day Lunch

Wednesday 9th April Open Classrooms (Details to follow)

Thursday 10th April 9.30 Easter Bonnet Parade & Easter Service at St 
Peter’s Church led by Class 3 (Parents Welcome)

Monday 28th April First Day of the Summer Term

Wednesday 11th June Father’s Day Lunch

Saturday 28th June Yoxall Fete
On school premises (Maypole Dancing)

Thursday 3rd July Sports Day (PM)
Back up day in case of bad weather 10th July

Friday 4th July JTMat Training Day (School Closed)

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Production & Leavers Assembly

Friday 18th July Last Day of the Summer Term
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AD Portraits by Alison 

Dunmore. I’m a local artist. 

Please visit my website

alisondunmore.co.uk

Commissions welcome 

whether it be an acrylic 

painting/abstract or a pencil 

drawing of your beloved pet.
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https://www.facebook.com/CommercialVehicleServices/
https://www.richardwinterton.co.uk/
https://www.humpties.co.uk/our-nurseries-schools/out-of-school-clubs/
https://www.humpties.co.uk/
https://accountinginsight.co.uk/
https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
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http://alisondunmore.co.uk/
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https://alisondunmore.co.uk/welcome-to-ad-portraits/
https://www.facebook.com/p/Feline-Purrfect-100057506478327/
https://www.bestsweptchimneys.co.uk/
https://www.mollymaid.co.uk/locations/sutton-coldfield/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=brand_cleaning&utm_term=sutton_coldfield_98&utm_content=search&gad_source=1&gclid=CjwKCAiA-vOsBhAAEiwAIWR0Tb9lJpPOXcgiEsBS6Pi5R3KPFZSo-lPWE55DhfQHU54XuhkGuX7CahoCqn0QAvD_BwE
https://www.quickmortgages.com/
http://bartonpawstodoor.com/
http://bartonpawstodoor.com/
https://pmi.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/FradleyCanalsideCafe/?locale=en_GB
https://www.facebook.com/p/Woodhouse-Green-Nurseries-100054442091555/
https://www.chauf4eurs.com/
https://www.alivedancefitness.co.uk/
https://www.curboroughgiftshop.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/crowninnyoxall1850/
https://www.alrewasfryer.co.uk/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
https://www.aiglobalmedialtd.com/
https://www.travelcounsellors.co.uk/claire.calladine/
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